	6-13-2002	2	Docket No.:	97471-US-CIP	Uβ
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar		HEE	Г	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	102121550) 🗸	V	▼	T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	d Trademarks: Pl	lease record the at	tached origina	I documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Crawford JUN 0 7 2002 Print & TRAUCON	*	2. Name and addr Name: <u>721966</u> Address: <u>24409</u>	ess of receivin Alberta Ltd.	ig party(ies):	
3. Nature of conveyance:				······	
🛛 Assignment 🗍 Merge	r				
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name	City: <u>Calgary</u>		State/Prov.	Alberta
Other		Country: CANA	DA	ZIP: <u>T3Z</u> 3	BM5
Execution Date: April 23, 2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es)	🗆 Yes	🖾 No
If this document is being filed together with a m Patent Application No. Filing date 09/434,153 November 4, 19		B. Patent I		on is:	
Ad	lditional numbers	🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of	applications a	nd patents involv	/ed: 1
Name: Paul S. Sharpe, Marks & Clerk		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No.39,493Address:P.O. Box 957, Station B			Any excess or i lebited to depo	insufficiency sho psit account	uld be
280 Slater Street, Suite 1800		Authorized to	o be charged t	o deposit accour	nt
City: <u>Ottawa</u> State/Prov. Country: <u>CANADA</u> ZIP: <u>K1P</u>	: Ontario	3. Deposit account <u>13-1717</u>	number:		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			****
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the four of the original document. Paul S. Sharpe Name of Person Signing	and	Signature		June 6, 2002	true copy
5/12/2002 GTUN11 00000101 09434153	, 0000				
FC:561 40.00 BP		REE	PATE L: 012972	ENT FRAME: 054	48

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT UNIVERSAL

Whereas, **Paul Crawford**, hereinafter referred to as the patentee, is the sole owner of the properties listed in APPENDIX 'A' and;

Whereas, 721966 Alberta Ltd., hereafter referred to as the assignce, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said properties and in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said properties aforesaid, and in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents to said assignce.

I, the patentee, further agree without any payment by said assignce other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns:

SIGNED this 23 day of April 2002, at Calgary, Alberta, CANADA.

WITNESS:

Mally lines

Paul Crawford

PATENT REEL: 012972 FRAME: 0549

;	~
	D METHOD
	IG SYSTEM AN
	OLLATING
	00
	FOODSTUFF COLLATING
	ŭ

APPENDIX 'A'

Gountry	Applicant	Inventor		F Bro Date	Alimite	Statua - Pending/ Palam/Abandoned	Deadines/ Remarks
US - Provisional	Call Technologies Inc.	Paul Gaword	500008,113	lan 15, 1087			Replaced with U.S. and PCT care
n.s.	Coll Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	06/860,840	Dec 15, 1947	U.R. 614036,113 10ed Jan 16, 1997	U.S. Patani No. 8,008,860	Laulad Dec 28, 1899 Laulat fee due June 28, 2005 Mahhi fee due June 28, 2007 Memi fee due June 28, 2011
US - CIP	Colt technologies nc.	Psul Crawford	D6434,163	Nov 4, 1969	CIP of U.S. 08/830,840		Pending
Canada - PCT	Cell Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	PCT/CA87/00668	Dec 12, 1867	U.S. 61036,113 Filed Jan 16, 1927		Nationalized they and Am 1969 in nine countrie (e.e. attached for Def of countries)
Provisional	Coll Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	80/081,687	04 10, 1987	VIA		Represed with U.S. utility and filed in 12 countlee
National Phi	ase Filings of	National Phase Filings of PCT/CA97/009	65 - Foodstu	ff Collating	65 - Foodstuff Collating System and Method	ethod	
European	Call Technologies Inc.	Paul Gawlord	978510088	-	U.S. 60/036,113 died Jan 15, 1697	Pending	Mathi Fee due Dec 12, 2000
Australia	Coll Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	64708	Jun 10, 1898	U.S. 60:038,113 filed Jun 15, 1697	Pending	Examination requested Pendro
China	Colf Technologies inc.	Pauli Crawford	971813830		U.S. 60/038,113 fied Jan 15, 1807	Parting	Eumination roquestad Panding
ĿŚ.	Coil Technologies the.	Paul Crawford	05/041,580		U.S. 60/038,113 Eled Jan 16, 1997	Pending	Pendurq
Nevi Zealand	Call Technologies Inc.	Paul Orawford	336193		U.S. e0036,113 filed Jan 15, 1897	PATENT	Maint fees due Dec 52, 2001, 2004. 2007 and 2010
Mexico	Colt Teatingles Inc.	Paul Crawford	9 9657 3		U.S. 60036,113 Red Jan 16, 1987	Pending	Permang
Korea	Call Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	1984-7008402.	·.	U.S. 60036, 113 Ned Jan 13, 1987	Pandlag	Examination requested Pending
. nedeł	Call Technologies knc.	Paul Crew/ford	513640/1998		U:S, 60/036, 113 Red Jan 15, 1997	Pending	Exam request due Dec 12, 2004
a. N	Call Technologiés	Paul Craw	2.274,253		U.S. 60/004,113 Ned Jan 15, 1047	Pending	Pending Maini (1988 due annuzity Deo 12
	·				. » د تعالم ه ب زیرت یا پست دیسه مه و <u>تم</u> د ب <mark>ا</mark> مم		

PATENT REEL: 012972 FRAME: 0550